35th Montana District Convention Schedule

Monday- June 13
8:00

9:00
9:15
3:45
3:50
4:45
5:00
7:00 pm

Tuesday- June 14
8:00

8:15
8:20
9:10
9:20
9:30
10:15
10:35

10:45

Billings, Montana
June 13-16, 2022

“Your Word”

(Psalm 119:105)

Registration

Opening Devotions (In Committees)

Floor Committees meet (District President visits)
Welcome

Formula of Concord: Epitome (Session # 1)
Introduce Staff and Support crew

Closing prayer

Opening Worship-Christ the King

Opening Devotions (Pastor Thomas)
Committee #7 - Registration and Credentials
Formula of Concord: Epitome (Session # 2)
Orientation- Parliamentary procedures
Convention Schedule

Report of Synodical President

District President’s Report and Address
District Treasurer’s report

Introduction of all nominees to all offices



10:55 Election Committee

11:05 Welcome of new members (Ordained, Commissioned, Congregations)

11:15 Report of Synodical President

12:00 Closing Prayer

12:05 Noon Recess

1:15 Opening Devotions (Pastor Brandt)

1:30 Formula of Concord: Epitome (Session # 3)

2:20 Concordia Plan Services

2:35 Break

3:05 Committee # 1 - Mission

4:05 Committee # 2 - Specialized Ministries

5:00 Closing Prayer

6:30 Banquet - Amicus Christi Award
Wednesday June 15

8:00 Opening Devotions (Pastor Behm)

8:15 Formula of Concord: Epitome (Session # 4)

9:05 Committee # 3 - Human Care

10:00 Break

10:15 Committee # 4 - Education

11:00 Committee # 5 - Administration

11:45 Closing prayer

11:50 Committees meet

12:00 Noon recess



1:15 Opening Devotions (Pastor Larson)

1:30 Formula of Concord: Epitome (Session # 5)
2:20 Committee # 1 - Mission

2:50 Break

3:05 Committee # 2 - Specialized Ministries

3:30 Committee # 3 - Human Care

4:00 Committee # 4 - Education

4:30 Committee # 5 - Administration

5:00 Closing Prayer

5:05 Advisory delegates meet with Secretary to elect

Synodical Convention Delegate (Con. XII. B, Bylaw 3.1.3.1)

Thursday June 16
8:00 Opening Devotions (Pastor Merz)
8:15 Formula of Concord: Epitome (Session # 6)
9:15 Seminaries Present
9:30 Committees as needed
10:00 Break
10:15 Committees as needed
10:55 Committee #7 Registration/Credentials Committee - final report

11:00 Closing Worship- Memorial, Installations (Pastor Schultz)





