35th Montana District Convention Schedule

Billings, Montana June 13-16, 2022

"Your Word"

(Psalm 119:105)

Monday- June 13 8:00	Registration
9:00	Opening Devotions (In Committees)
9:15	Floor Committees meet (District President visits)
3:45	Welcome
3:50	Formula of Concord: Epitome (Session # 1)
4:45	Introduce Staff and Support crew
5:00	Closing prayer
7:00 pm	Opening Worship-Christ the King
Tuesday- June 14 8:00	Opening Devotions (Pastor Thomas)
8:15	Committee #7 - Registration and Credentials
8:20	Formula of Concord: Epitome (Session # 2)
9:10	Orientation- Parliamentary procedures
9:20	Convention Schedule
9:30	Report of Synodical President
10:15	District President's Report and Address
10:35	District Treasurer's report
10:45	Introduction of all nominees to all offices

10:55	Election Committee
11:05	Welcome of new members (Ordained, Commissioned, Congregations)
11:15	Report of Synodical President
12:00	Closing Prayer
12:05	Noon Recess
1:15	Opening Devotions (Pastor Brandt)
1:30	Formula of Concord: Epitome (Session # 3)
2:20	Concordia Plan Services
2:35	Break
3:05	Committee # 1 - Mission
4:05	Committee # 2 - Specialized Ministries
5:00	Closing Prayer
6:30	Banquet - Amicus Christi Award
Wednesday June 8:00	15 Opening Devotions (Pastor Behm)
8:15	Formula of Concord: Epitome (Session # 4)
9:05	Committee # 3 – Human Care
10:00	Break
10:15	Committee # 4 – Education
11:00	Committee # 5 – Administration
11:45	Closing prayer
11:50 12:00	Committees meet Noon recess

	1:15	Opening Devotions (Pastor Larson)
	1:30	Formula of Concord: Epitome (Session # 5)
	2:20	Committee # 1 - Mission
	2:50	Break
	3:05	Committee # 2 – Specialized Ministries
	3:30	Committee # 3 – Human Care
	4:00	Committee # 4 – Education
	4:30	Committee # 5 – Administration
	5:00	Closing Prayer
	5:05	Advisory delegates meet with Secretary to elect Synodical Convention Delegate (Con. XII. B, Bylaw 3.1.3.1)
Thurso	day June 16 8:00	Opening Devotions (Pastor Merz)
	8:15	Formula of Concord: Epitome (Session # 6)
	9:15	Seminaries Present
	9:30	Committees as needed
	10:00	Break
	10:15	Committees as needed
	10:55	Committee #7 Registration/Credentials Committee – final report
	11:00	Closing Worship- Memorial, Installations (Pastor Schultz)